5

/28 1t
WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT
Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 6/28/2016
Total A/P Disbursement: $ 633,880.49

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period**

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline

They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Dept Vendor - Total Claim Amount
Human Resources Wellmark $ 84,349.60
$ -
$ -

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are

included in the above total.

Dept Vendor Total Claim Amount
5 -
$ -
$ -

U:\County Auditor\Acct Payable\BOS checklist\FY 15-16\BOS Auditor Reports\12-June 2016\06-28-16 BOS Auditor
Report update 09-29-15.xlsx Page 1




BATCH TOTAL REPORT

Amount - Period 1'3

Zonin

Department Batch Amount
Attorney 2,082.40 -
Auditor :
Board of Supervisors 3,432.36 -
Building Services 62,389.54 -
Centurylink - -
Conservation 2,863.54 -
|Conservation-US Bank - -
Courthouse Safety & Security -
Detention 8,217.45 -
DHS 2,856.65 | -
Drainage & 17,905.95 | -
Economic Development 488.26 -
Elections 1,054.18 -
Election Workers - -
Emergency Services 31,680.90 -
FiberComm - - -
Human Resources - 52,785.58 -
HR-ACH-Delta Dental 1 5,261.95 -
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark 84,349.60
HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark -
Juvenile Ct Services 21,588.95 -
Recorder _ - -
Roadside Management 47.99 -
Secondary Roads 27,209.36 -
Sheriff | 02,248.28 .
Sacial Services - -
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders 32,813.37
Tax Allocation B 241,213.49 -
Treasurer 6,243.88 | -
Verizon 5,928.58 -
Veteran Affairs 843.74 -
wcice - -
384.49 -

Sub Total 63388049 | -
Final Total $ 633,880.49 |
Tape & Front Total $ 633,880.49

Uiz




WOQODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR REPORT

Board of Supervisor's Meeting Date: 6/28/2016

Total A/P Disbursement: S 549,530.89

**This is the total of all department claims that will be

presented to the Board of Supervisors this period**

The claim/claims listed below were turned into the Auditor's office after the "noon" deadline

They are time sensitive, so are included in the above total.

Total Claim Amount

Dept Vendor
S -
5 -
S -

The listed claim/claims listed below were approved verbally by three board members and are

included in the above total.

Total Claim Amount

Dept ' Vendor
_ $ ]
S -
S -

U:\County Auditor\Acct Payable\BOS checklist\FY 15-16\BOS Auditor Reports\12-June 2016\06-28-16 BOS Auditor
Report update 09-29-15.xIsx Page 1




1y

S BATCH TOTAL REPORT _ ]
Department Batch Amount Amount - Period 13
Attorney 2,062.40 -
Auditor - -
Board of Supervisors 3,432.36 -
Building Services 62,389.54 -
Centurylink - -
Conservation 2,863.54 -
Conservation-US Bank - -
Courthouse Safety & Security -

Detention 8,217.45 -
DHS 2,866.65 -
Drainage 17,905.95 -
Economic Development ~488.26 -
Elections 1,054.18 -
Election Workers - -
Emergency Services - 31,680.90 -
FiberComm - -
Human Resources 52,785.58 -
HR-ACH-Deita Dental 5,261.95 -
HR-ACH-Weekly Wellmark -

HR-ACH-Monthly Wellmark :

Juvenile Ct Services 21,598.95 -
Recorder - -
Roadside Management 47.99 -
Secondary Roads 27,209.36 -
Sheriff 22,248.28 -
Social Services - -
Substance Related DisOrder Court Orders 32,813.37

Tax Allocation 24121349 | -
Treasurer 6,243.88 -
Jorimon sersss| -
Veteran Affairs 843.74\ -
WCICC - -
Zoni 384.49 -
SubT , B -
S - “SioEa08e |

Tape & Front Total $ 549,530.89




XS|X'§T-62-60 1epdn Hoday 1oilpny SO 9T-82-90\9T07 sunf-zT\sioday Joupny SO9\9T-GT AJ\Is128U2 sOg\|qeied 100y \Joupny AJunod\:n

sah J| A33ad JOpU2A 1281103U] 1a1deN ASSad| Buiuoz g Suluueld| ooy 0T
sah Al AZ83d # 93I0AU] 123.1103U) Jaiden AFaq| Buuoz 13 Suluueld|Q0E Y07
WI9ISAS: S[eniu] | SBuey) SUDEN 2J0Jog | UONdLDSa UoNoaMo) | uosiad Alug luawledaq #sues)! g yojeg
FEENES FEIESERFEEEES | : :

SI01J] [EDHB[) J0§ SUDI981i0) Joyipny




